

#### Hinchinbrook Challenge Congress

Matchpoint Pairs

16th—17th September 2023

Kindly Sponsored by



## HINCHINBROOK SHIRE COUNCIL

Players and officials are asked not to attend any event if they are infectious, or if they are supposed to be isolating or quarantining. Those who come to play and, feeling unwell, self-diagnose that they may be infectious, should inform the Director and leave the venue.



# 'Hinchinbrook Challenge' Congress Matchpoint Pairs 16th—17th September 2023

at Ingham Bowls Club Anne Street, Ingham

Director: Charlie Georgees

\$140 / pair

This is a QBA approved Red Masterpoint Event QBA Regulations Apply



#### **Conditions of Entry**

- 1. Entries must be made using an Entry Form and accompanied by full payment of fees.
- QBA System and Alerting Regulations will apply.
- 3. Each Player must have a current approved ABF Systems card which is identical to their partner's.
- Green and Blue Systems and Brown Sticker Conventions and Treatments are permitted. Players are responsible for ensuring the correctness of their system classification.

#### **Entries Close: Sunday, 10th September 2023**

or when 20 tables are filled.

Late entries may be accepted at the discretion of the Director. There will be a limit of 20 tables and the format will be subject to the number of tables.

**Prizes:** Cash prizes awarded subject to the number of

entries in that category.

Tied placegetters will share any cash prizes.

Categories: Open (A)

Restricted (B) under 300 MP Novice (C) under 100 MP Rookie (D) under 20 MP

Cut-off date for masterpoints: end of June 2023.

**Lunch:** Please bring your own lunch on Saturday.

Presentation Lunch on Sunday included in entry fee.

**Enquiries:** Wendy Coe Tel: 0429 616 959

email: inghambridgeclub@outlook.com

#### **Programme**

Saturday 16th September Session One 10am start

Session Two approx. 2.30pm

Sunday 17th September Session Three 9am start

Presentation & Lunch approx. 1pm

### Hinchinbrook Challenge Congress 16th—17th September 2023

#### Entry Fee—\$140 per pair

(includes Presentation Lunch)

Forward Entry Form and Fee to:
Ingham Bridge Club
PO Box 1129, Ingham. Qld. 4850

email: inghambridgeclub@outlook.com Website: https://ingham.bridgeaustralia.org

	1	
-		
SB: 064-810 A	Acc. No: 0090 53	
	gham Bridge Clu SB: 064-810 A	neque Bank Trangham Bridge Club gham Bridge Club 6B: 064-810 Acc. No: 0090 53